Derivatives(1)

Trading assets

30 Jun 2018

348

161

3 8
29

113

29

34

93

30 Jun 2018

1,324

172

31 Mar 2018

97
97

392

187

Other 38

1,409

185

237

136

389

218

Leverage exposure Risk-weighted assets (RWA)

(1) Excludes any related market risk RWA which has been fully allocated to non-derivatives trading assets
(2) Includes contingent liabilities

Q2 2018 results
25 July 2018

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Sales & Trading revenues€ 2.2bn € 1.9bn

Value at Risk (VaR)
€ m, unless stated otherwise, DB Group, 99%, 1 day

31

Average VaR

Stressed VaR(1)

Q2 2017 Q2 2018

∅ 83 ∅ 81 ∅ 81

Q3 2017

∅ 67

Q4 2017 Q1 2018

∅ 87

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

∅ 32 ∅ 30 ∅ 25 ∅ 26∅ 28

(1) Stressed Value at Risk is calculated on the same portfolio as VaR but uses a historical market data from a period of significant financial stress (i.e. characterized by high volatilities and
extreme price movements)

Q2 2018 results
25 July 2018

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Reconciliation of AM reported segment to DWS standalone
€ m, unless stated otherwise

32

Q2 2017 AM reported Sold & discontinued
business(1)

Other perimeter
adjustments(2)

DWS reported
(pro forma)

Revenues 676 (15) 12 673
Noninterest expenses (438) 14 (5) (429)
Noncontrolling interest (1) - 1 -

Profit before tax 238 (1) 8 244

Assets under Management (€ bn) 711 (14) - 696

Employees (Full-time equivalent) 3,991 (165) (70) 3,756

Q2 2018 AM reported Sold & discontinued
business(1)

Other perimeter
adjustments(2) DWS reported

Revenues 561 (2) 17 576
Noninterest expenses (441) 12 (4) (434)
Noncontrolling interest (26) 26 -
Profit before tax 93 10 39 142
Assets under Management (€ bn) 692 (2) (3) 687
Employees (Full-time equivalent) 4,017 (28) (693) 3,296

Note: Q2 2018 reported on consolidated basis, whereas Q2 2017 is reported on combined basis
(1) Sold and discontinued business includes the announced sales of DB Private Equity GmbH, Luxembourg-based Sal. Oppenheim asset servicing business, the US Private Equity

Access Fund platform and Abbey Life
(2) Other perimeter adjustments include adjustments for treasury allocations, IPO related separation costs and certain adjustments due to the change in accounting from combined to

consolidated basis for DWS. Reduction in employees due to exclusion of non-DWS legal entities

Q2 2018 results
25 July 2018